Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
REFTER INTERNATIONAL, INC	Name: Ca M ENTERSRIPE, TUC of Internal Address: CHRISTURY, FC
2388 112 14 HAF 221	Internal Address
Clearwater, FL 34620	PO BOX 78
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23706 Tex WHEELER
Execution Date(s) Sept. 12, 2002	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CHRISTMAS
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: F-L
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 32709
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5, 303, 564
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MICHELL & Carolyul BRITT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 -
Internal Address: PO Box 78	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: CNRISTUAS	8. Payment Information
State: <u>F L</u> Zip: <u>32.70</u> 9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4486 Expiration Date 08/07
Phone Number: 407 568- 4866	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 407 528-7769	A 16 - 2 - 4116 11
Email Address: BRITT @ ReFILLY_Com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Carolon Lon	01-09-06
Signature	Date
Carolya L. BRITT	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
/ Name of Person Signing	onest, austriants, and desirions.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REFTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 1675 Independence Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34234, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 5,303,564 for a Refrigerant Recovery And Purge Apparatus, Inventor Michael L. Britt, issued April 19, 1994 as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, C & M ENT. OF CHRISTMAS FL. INC., a Florida Corporation having its principal place of business at 23706 Tex Wheeler Ave., Christmas, Florida 32709, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to REFTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. in hand paid by the C & M ENT. OF CHRISTMAS FL. INC., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, REFTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to C & M ENT. OF CHRISTMAS FL. INC., the said invention and United States Patent No. 5,303,564 aforesaid, and any reissue or reexamination of the United States Patent No. 5,303,564 aforesaid for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the said United States Patent No. 5,303,564 is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor:

REFTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Attest Richard M. Shaukn

Corporate Secretary CORPORATE SEAL

C & M ENT. OF CHRISTMAS FL. INC.

Assignee:

Mich

ichael L. Britt. Vice President

(date)

Corporate Secretary CORPORATE SEAL

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017164 FRAME: 0989